

COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref.No. F15.VI/AREG/058-25



Date: 31/01/2024

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified to all the Officers, Teaching, Non-Teaching staff and Students of the Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University that on 01/02/2024 there will be opening ceremony of PG Inter-Departmental Sports and Games, 2023 at 10.30am in the University Main Campus. All are requested to present in the said opening ceremony.

Assistant Registrar

Assistant Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

- 1 The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 2. The Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 3 The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 4 The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 5 The Inspector of college, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 6. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 7 The Accounts and Audit Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 8. The controller of examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 9. The System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 10 The Librarian, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 11 The Heads of all the department and Co-ordinator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 12 All the teaching and non-teaching staff, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 13 All the students, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 14. The system administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University to upload the notice in the university web-site.

15 The Guard file